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Tennis lessons at Pensford Tennis Club 
 

Friday, 10th March 2017 

 

Dear Parents/Carers,           

We are pleased to confirm that we have arranged tennis lessons at Pensford Tennis 

Club for the summer term. Each class will spend four afternoons at Pensford Tennis 

Club and will be taught in groups of 10-15 children for 45 minutes. We have been 

offered these lessons at a reduced cost of £10.00 per child, which works out at just 

under £2.00 per child per lesson.  

 

We will be walking the children over to Pensford Tennis Club, leaving school at 

1:15pm and walking them back again at 3:00pm. Therefore we will need parent 

volunteers to help walk the children over so that we have the correct ratio of adults 

to children. Please indicate on the permission slip if you are able to help and which 

weeks you will be able to help. You must have an in date DBS check and have 

received the volunteer training to help with these sessions. 

 

Year 3 Toucan Class – Monday, 24th April, Monday, 8th May, Monday, 15th May, 

Monday, 22nd May and Monday, 5th June. 

 

Year 3 Parrot Class –Monday, 12th June, Monday, 19th June, Monday, 26th June 

Monday, 3rd July and Monday, 10th July. 

 

Kind regards, 

Gina Scott-Avis  

 

 

I give permission for my child, ______________________________, to walk over and take 

part in the tennis lessons at Pensford Tennis Club. 

 

I have paid online                           I have included cash or cheque for £10.00 

 

I am able to volunteer to help walk the children over to Pensford Tennis Club at 

1:15pm and back to school at 3:00pm.  

 

Please circle the dates you are available to help. 

 

Year 3 Toucan Class – Monday, 24th April, Monday, 8th May, Monday, 15th May, 

Monday, 22nd May and Monday, 5th June. 

 

Year 3 Parrot Class –Monday, 12th June, Monday, 19th June, Monday, 26th June 

Monday, 3rd July and Monday, 10th July. 

 

 

Signature:  
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